Code VIC

Company name Vingroup Joint Stock Company

Date 03/18/2024

Subject Transferring capital in SDI

Content:

On March 17, 2024, the Board of Directors of Vingroup Joint Stock Company issued the Board resolution, Accordingly, the BOD approved that Vingroup and subsidiaries will transfer the contribution capital up to 100% of charter capital in SDI International Technology Trading and Investment Company Limited (SDI). The transaction is expected to be carried out from March 2024 to Quarter 3/2024. SDI currently owns over 99% of charter capital of Sado Trading Commercial Joint Stock Company (Sado), a major shareholder of Vincom Retail Joint Stock Company (Vincom Retail). After this transaction is completed, SDI, Sado and Vincom Retail are no longer subsidiaries of Vingroup.